
Harding (1-0 , 1-0) -vs- East Central (0-1 , 0-1)
09/01/2022 at Ada, Oklahoma (Norris Field/Koi Ishto Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 06:30 PM   End of Game: 09:18 PM   Duration: 02:48
Referee: Little,Tommy   Line Judge: Maynard,Devon   Side Judge: Spychalski,Robert   Umpire: Martin,Mike
Back Judge: Russ,Richard   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Kroeger,Joe   Field Judge: Heinze,Jim
Temperature: 76   Wind: S 4mph   Weather: Cloudy

Date: 09/01/2022
Site: Ada, Oklahoma (Norris Field/Koi Ishto Stadium)
Attendance: 2,500

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
HAR 7 7 7 8 29
ECU 0 9 3 0 12

Qtr Time Scoring Play HAR ECU
1st 07:31 HAR - Smith,Zach 32 yd pass from Keylon,Cole (Ennis,Grant kick) 6 plays, 52 yards, TOP 03:42 7 0
2nd 11:21 ECU - Lopez,Alexis 27 yd field goal 7 plays, 34 yards, TOP 03:25 7 3
2nd 10:06 HAR - Citty,Kage 56 yd pass from Keylon,Cole (Ennis,Grant kick) 3 plays, 75 yards, TOP 01:15 14 3
2nd 00:15 ECU - Wells,La'Quan 3 yd pass from Hrncir,Kenny ( ) 6 plays, 35 yards, TOP 00:52 14 9
3rd 09:52 HAR - Citty,Kage 33 yd pass from Keylon,Cole (Ennis,Grant kick) 10 plays, 77 yards, TOP 05:02 21 9
3rd 02:59 ECU - Lopez,Alexis 36 yd field goal 14 plays, 53 yards, TOP 06:47 21 12
4th 06:36 HAR - Keylon,Cole 1 yd run (Brown,A.J. rush), 7 plays, 26 yards, TOP 03:44 29 12



Team Statistics HAR ECU
FIRST DOWNS 15 11
    Rushing 12 1
    Passing 3 9
    Penalty 0 1
NET YARDS RUSHING 219 14
    Attempts 51 25
    Avg. Per Rush 4.3 0.6
    Rushing TDs 1 0
    Yards Gained 222 37
    Yds. Lost 3 23
NET YARDS Passing 121 147
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 3-6-0 20-33-0
    Avg. / Att. 20.2 4.5
    Avg. / Comp. 40.3 7.4
    TDs 3 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 340 161
    Plays 57 58
    Avg. / Play 6 2.8
    Fumbles - Lost 4-3 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 6-50 6-43
PUNTS-YARDS 4-111 8-316
    Avg. / Punt 27.8 39.5
    Net / Punt 27.8 27.4
    Inside 20 0 1
    50+ Yards 0 0
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 1
KICKOFFS-YARDS 5-320 5-293
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 64.0 58.6
    Net Yards / Kickoff 46.6 45.6
    Touchbacks 2 1
    Fair Catch 21 18
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-57-0 0-0-0
    Punt: Avg. / Return 28.5 NaN
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-45-0 2-47-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 22.5 23.5
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 33:54 24:23
        1st Quarter 9:22 3:55
        2nd Quarter 5:07 9:53
        3rd Quarter 8:07 6:53
        4th Quarter 11:18 3:42
    3rd Down Conversions 4 of 11 5 of 16
    4th Down Conversions 1 of 1 0 of 1
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 1-3 3-3
        Touchdowns 1-3 1-3
        Field Goals 0-3 2-3
    Sacks: Total - Yards 2-9 0-0
    PAT: Total - Made 3-3 0-1
    Field Goals: Total - Made 0-0 2-2



Individual Offense
 
 

Harding East Central

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Keylon,Cole 3 6 121 3 0 56 0
Totals 3 6 121 3 0 56 0

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Hrncir,Kenny 20 33 147 1 0 18 2
Totals 20 33 147 1 0 18 2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Fitzhugh,Will 14 50 1 49 0 8 3.5
Delacruz,Blake 8 48 0 48 0 14 6.0
Spicer,Jhalen 3 29 0 29 0 14 9.7
Smith,Zach 5 28 0 28 0 11 5.6
McAllister,Dre 3 24 0 24 0 14 8.0
Keylon,Cole 8 22 0 22 1 8 2.8
Harlow,Peydon 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Citty,Jimmy 1 6 0 6 0 6 6.0
Jones,Josh 2 5 0 5 0 4 2.5
Martin,Chauncey 1 2 0 2 0 2 2.0
Brown,Darius 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
Sheffield,Stone 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Toler,Austin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
TEAM 3 1 2 -1 0 1 -0.3
Totals 51 222 3 219 1 14 4.3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
Davis,Miles 8 17 3 14 0 8 1.8
Herod,Nemier 3 7 0 7 0 5 2.3
Hrncir,Kenny 11 13 9 4 0 6 0.4
Williams,Kameron 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Wells,La'Quan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
King,Jawan 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
TEAM 1 0 9 -9 0 0 -9.0
Totals 25 37 23 14 0 8 0.6

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Citty,Kage 2 89 2 56
Smith,Zach 1 32 1 32
Wallace,Roland 0 0 0 0
Cendrick,Michael 0 0 0 0
Totals 3 121 3 56

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Lincoln,Jayquan 6 33 0 10
Wells,La'Quan 3 25 1 17
Allen,Jackson 2 25 0 16
Berrey,Jake 1 18 0 18
McFalane,Jackson 3 16 0 9
Herod,Nemier 1 12 0 12
Howell,Greg 3 10 0 9
Pair,Cam 1 8 0 8
Little,Josh 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 147 1 18

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Fox,Ryan 4 111 27.8 43 0 0 0
Totals 4 111 27.8 43 0 0 0

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Conner,Reece 7 279 39.9 45 1 2 0
TEAM 1 37 37 37 0 0 0
Totals 8 316 38.5 45 1 2 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Allen,Kendale 2 57 57 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spicer,Jhalen 0 0 0 1 21 21 0 0 0
Delacruz,Blake 0 0 0 1 24 24 0 0 0
Total 2 57 57 2 45 24 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Howell,Greg 0 0 0 2 47 27 0 0 0
Total 0 0 0 2 47 27 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
No data to report.

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Lopez,Alexis 2nd 11:21 27 GOOD
Lopez,Alexis 3rd 02:59 36 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Ennis,Grant 5 320 2 0 64.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Simon,Oscar 5 293 1 1 58.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Harding Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Henley,Orlando 5 — 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Pugh,Cade 3 2 5 1.0/2 —/— — —/— - — — —
Wallace,Nathaniel 4 1 5 1.5/9 1.0/8 — —/— - — — —
Pierce,Cayden 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Butler,Ahmad 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Marshall,Jay 3 — 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Strickland,Zach 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Healy,Patrick 1 2 3 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Masivi,Lionel 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Beto,Brian 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Fitzhugh,Grant 1 1 2 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Griffin,Clark 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Walker, Jr.,Oric 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Carroll,Cooper 1 1 2 0.5/1 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Celeste,Jaden 2 — 2 1.0/1 1.0/1 — —/— - — — —
Manning,Devonte 2 — 2 1.0/9 —/— — —/— - — 1 —
Hall,Dre 2 — 2 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Allen,Kendale 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dugger,Ty 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bailey,Austin 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Coleman,Wesley — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Keylon,Cole — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Citty,Kage — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Smith,Zach — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Brown,A.J. — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Ennis,Grant — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 40 12 52.0 7.0/24 2.0/9 — —/— - 2 2 1

East Central Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Cobb,Charmar 8 2 10 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Jones,Cameron 7 1 8 0.5/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Oyesanya,Yemi 5 3 8 0.5/1 —/— 2 —/— - — — —
Onwuzurike,Michael 2 4 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Roush,Devon 3 3 6 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Alexander,Cody 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
Potts,Deundre 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Baldwin,Jalen 1 1 2 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Pair,Cam 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Curry,Ke'Von 2 — 2 —/— —/— 1 —/— - — — —
Pitts,Jimmy — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Davis,Keveon 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lusk,Keonte — 1 1 —/— —/— — 1/— - — — —
Graham,Kaleb 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Callis,Donovan 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Porras,Benicio 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Wells,La'Quan — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Lopez,Alexis — — — —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 39 22 61.0 1.0/1 —/0 3 3/— - 1 — —



Drive Chart
 
 
Harding

East Central

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ECU12 14:12 PUNT ECU5 12:39 FUMB 3-7 01:33
1st HAR48 11:13 PUNT ECU0 07:31 TD 6-52 03:42
1st HAR17 06:31 PUNT HAR16 02:24 PUNT 3-(-1) 04:07
2nd HAR20 14:53 PUNT HAR29 14:46 FUMB 1-9 00:07
2nd HAR25 11:21 KO ECU0 10:06 TD 3-75 01:15
2nd HAR36 08:17 PUNT ECU47 06:06 FUMB 4-17 02:11
2nd HAR20 02:26 PUNT HAR29 01:07 PUNT 3-9 01:19
2nd HAR25 00:15 KO HAR24 00:00 HALF 1-(-1) 00:15
3rd HAR23 14:54 KO ECU0 09:52 TD 10-77 05:02
3rd HAR27 02:54 KO HAR40 00:00 PUNT 4-13 02:54
4th HAR29 14:30 PUNT HAR30 12:02 PUNT 3-1 02:28
4th ECU26 10:20 DOWNS ECU0 06:36 TD 7-26 03:44
4th HAR42 05:06 PUNT ECU17 00:00 HALF 9-41 05:06

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ECU25 15:00 KO ECU32 14:12 PUNT 3-7 00:48
1st ECU5 12:39 FUMB ECU14 11:13 PUNT 3-9 01:26
1st ECU25 07:31 KO ECU38 06:31 PUNT 6-13 01:00
1st ECU47 02:24 PUNT HAR42 14:53 PUNT 5-11 00:48
2nd HAR44 14:46 FUMB HAR10 11:21 FG 7-34 03:25
2nd ECU35 10:01 KO ECU27 08:17 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:44
2nd ECU47 06:06 FUMB HAR40 02:26 PUNT 4-13 03:40
2nd HAR35 01:07 PUNT HAR0 00:15 TD 6-35 00:52
3rd ECU28 09:46 KO HAR19 02:59 FG 14-53 06:47
4th ECU35 15:00 PUNT ECU35 14:30 PUNT 2-0 00:30
4th ECU27 12:02 PUNT ECU26 10:20 DOWNS 4-(-1) 01:42
4th ECU25 06:36 KO ECU17 05:06 PUNT 3-(-8) 01:30



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Harding wins toss and defers; ECU will receive; HAR will defend North end-zone.Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.Ennis,Grant kickoff 65 yards
to the ECU00, Touchback.
 

 

 

 

 

East Central at 15:00
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ECU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Howell,Greg for 1 yard loss to the ECU24

(Pugh,Cade; Fitzhugh,Grant).
2nd and 11 at ECU24 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Pair,Cam for 8 yards to the ECU32

(Fitzhugh,Grant).
3rd and 3 at ECU32 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the ECU32 (Coleman,Wesley;

Healy,Patrick).
4th and 3 at ECU32 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 37 yards to the HU31 Allen,Kendale return 57 yards to the ECU12 (Davis,Keveon).

East Central at 15:00
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ECU25 (15:00) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Howell,Greg for 1 yard loss to the ECU24

(Pugh,Cade; Fitzhugh,Grant).
2nd and 11 at ECU24 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Pair,Cam for 8 yards to the ECU32

(Fitzhugh,Grant).
3rd and 3 at ECU32 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the ECU32 (Coleman,Wesley;

Healy,Patrick).
4th and 3 at ECU32 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 37 yards to the HU31 Allen,Kendale return 57 yards to the ECU12 (Davis,Keveon).

Harding at 14:12
1st and 10 at ECU12 Harding drive start at 14:12.
1st and 10 at ECU12 (12:59) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ECU09 (Alexander,Cody).
2nd and 7 at ECU9 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU07 (Onwuzurike,Michael).
3rd and 5 at ECU7 (07:12) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU05 fumbled by Fitzhugh,Will at ECU05

recovered by ECU Roush,Devon at ECU05, End Of Play.
Harding at 14:12

1st and 10 at ECU12 Harding drive start at 14:12.
1st and 10 at ECU12 (12:59) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ECU09 (Alexander,Cody).
2nd and 7 at ECU9 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU07 (Onwuzurike,Michael).
3rd and 5 at ECU7 (07:12) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU05 fumbled by Fitzhugh,Will at ECU05

recovered by ECU Roush,Devon at ECU05, End Of Play.

East Central at 12:39
1st and 10 at ECU5 East Central drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at ECU5 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 9 yards to the

ECU14 (Butler,Ahmad).
2nd and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan broken up by

Masivi,Lionel.
3rd and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the ECU14 (Pierce,Cayden).
4th and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 38 yards to the HU48 Allen,Kendale return 0 yards to the HU48 (Pair,Cam).

East Central at 12:39
1st and 10 at ECU5 East Central drive start at 12:39.
1st and 10 at ECU5 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 9 yards to the

ECU14 (Butler,Ahmad).
2nd and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan broken up by

Masivi,Lionel.
3rd and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the ECU14 (Pierce,Cayden).
4th and 1 at ECU14 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 38 yards to the HU48 Allen,Kendale return 0 yards to the HU48 (Pair,Cam).

Harding at 11:13
1st and 10 at HAR48 Harding drive start at 11:13.
1st and 10 at HAR48 No Huddle Smith,Zach rush left for 2 yards gain to the HU50 (Baldwin,Jalen; Onwuzurike,Michael).
2nd and 8 at HAR50 (07:12) No Huddle Spicer,Jhalen rush right for 14 yards gain to the ECU36 (Alexander,Cody), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU36 (07:12) No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 4 yards gain to the ECU32 (Roush,Devon; Alexander,Cody).
2nd and 6 at ECU32 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush right for 0 yards to the ECU32 (Jones,Cameron).
3rd and 6 at ECU32 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass incomplete short left to Cendrick,Michael broken up by Alexander,Cody.
4th and 6 at ECU32 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass complete deep middle to Smith,Zach for 32 yards to the ECU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:31, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU3 Ennis,Grant kick attempt good (H: Carroll,Cooper, LS: Hylton,Xavier).
1st and 10 at HAR35 Ennis,Grant kickoff 61 yards to the ECU04 fair catch by Howell,Greg at ECU04.

Harding 7-0 East Central

East Central at 07:31
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at ECU25 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU27 (Marshall,Jay).
2nd and 8 at ECU27 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ECU30 (Healy,Patrick).
3rd and 5 at ECU30 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short middle to Howell,Greg for 9 yards to the ECU39

(Pugh,Cade), 1ST DOWN.



1st and 10 at ECU39 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush left for 2 yards loss to the ECU37 (Pugh,Cade; Carroll,Cooper).
2nd and 12 at ECU37 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ECU38 (Hall,Dre).
3rd and 11 at ECU38 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to McFalane,Jackson.
4th and 11 at ECU38 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 45 yards to the HU17 fair catch by Allen,Kendale at HU17.

 

 

 

 

 

East Central at 07:31
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 07:31.
1st and 10 at ECU25 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU27 (Marshall,Jay).
2nd and 8 at ECU27 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ECU30 (Healy,Patrick).
3rd and 5 at ECU30 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short middle to Howell,Greg for 9 yards to the ECU39

(Pugh,Cade), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU39 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush left for 2 yards loss to the ECU37 (Pugh,Cade; Carroll,Cooper).
2nd and 12 at ECU37 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ECU38 (Hall,Dre).
3rd and 11 at ECU38 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to McFalane,Jackson.
4th and 11 at ECU38 (07:12) Conner,Reece punt 45 yards to the HU17 fair catch by Allen,Kendale at HU17.

Harding at 06:31
1st and 10 at HAR17 Harding drive start at 06:31.
1st and 10 at HAR17 (04:02) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU20 (Oyesanya,Yemi).
2nd and 7 at HAR20 (07:12) No Huddle Brown,Darius rush left for 1 yard gain to the HU21 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Roush,Devon).
3rd and 6 at HAR21 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass incomplete short middle to Wallace,Roland.
4th and 6 at HAR21 (07:12) Fox,Ryan punt 53 yards to the ECU26 PENALTY HU Illegal Formation 5 yards from HU21 to HU16. NO

PLAY.
4th and 11 at HAR16 (07:12) Fox,Ryan punt 37 yards to the ECU47.

Harding at 06:31
1st and 10 at HAR17 Harding drive start at 06:31.
1st and 10 at HAR17 (04:02) No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU20 (Oyesanya,Yemi).
2nd and 7 at HAR20 (07:12) No Huddle Brown,Darius rush left for 1 yard gain to the HU21 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Roush,Devon).
3rd and 6 at HAR21 (07:12) No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass incomplete short middle to Wallace,Roland.
4th and 6 at HAR21 (07:12) Fox,Ryan punt 53 yards to the ECU26 PENALTY HU Illegal Formation 5 yards from HU21 to HU16. NO

PLAY.
4th and 11 at HAR16 (07:12) Fox,Ryan punt 37 yards to the ECU47.

East Central at 02:24
1st and 10 at ECU47 East Central drive start at 02:24.
1st and 10 at ECU47 (02:23) No Huddle-Shotgun Herod,Nemier rush left for 5 yards gain to the HU48 (Henley,Orlando).
2nd and 5 at HAR48 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 6 yards gain to the HU42 (Strickland,Zach), 1ST

DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR42 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to Lincoln,Jayquan for 6 yards to the HU36

(Marshall,Jay).
2nd and 4 at HAR36 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 1 yard loss to the HU37 (Hall,Dre).
3rd and 5 at HAR37 (07:12) No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to McFalane,Jackson.

Harding 7-0 East Central

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 5 at HAR37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 5 at HAR37 PENALTY ECU False Start (Wright,Anthony) 5 yards from HU37 to HU42. NO PLAY.
4th and 10 at HAR42 Conner,Reece punt 42 yards to the HU00, Touchback.

Start of Quarter #2
4th and 5 at HAR37 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
4th and 5 at HAR37 PENALTY ECU False Start (Wright,Anthony) 5 yards from HU37 to HU42. NO PLAY.
4th and 10 at HAR42 Conner,Reece punt 42 yards to the HU00, Touchback.

Harding at 14:53
1st and 10 at HAR20 Harding drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at HAR20 No Huddle Spicer,Jhalen rush right for 9 yards gain to the HU29 fumbled by Spicer,Jhalen at HU29 forced by

Curry,Ke'Von recovered by ECU Lusk,Keonte at HU29, End Of Play PENALTY ECU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct
15 yards from HU29 to HU44.

1st and 10 at HAR20 ECU ball on HAR44.
Harding at 14:53

1st and 10 at HAR20 Harding drive start at 14:53.
1st and 10 at HAR20 No Huddle Spicer,Jhalen rush right for 9 yards gain to the HU29 fumbled by Spicer,Jhalen at HU29 forced by

Curry,Ke'Von recovered by ECU Lusk,Keonte at HU29, End Of Play PENALTY ECU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct
15 yards from HU29 to HU44.

1st and 10 at HAR20 ECU ball on HAR44.

East Central at 14:46
1st and 10 at HAR44 East Central drive start at 14:46.
1st and 10 at HAR44 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny sacked for loss of 6 yards to the HU50 (Manning,Devonte) PENALTY HU Offside

(Hall,Dre) 5 yards from HU44 to HU39. NO PLAY.
1st and 5 at HAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Herod,Nemier rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU38 (Beto,Brian).
2nd and 4 at HAR38 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Howell,Greg.
3rd and 4 at HAR38 No Huddle-Shotgun East Central rush middle for 7 yards loss to the HU45 (Manning,Devonte) PENALTY HU Face

Mask (Manning,Devonte) 15 yards from HU38 to HU23, 1ST DOWN. NO PLAY.



1st and 10 at HAR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep right to Herod,Nemier for 12 yards to the HU11
(Allen,Kendale), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAR11 No Huddle-Shotgun Herod,Nemier rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU10 (Wallace,Nathaniel).
2nd and 9 at HAR10 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the HU10 (Marshall,Jay).
3rd and 9 at HAR10 Timeout Harding, clock 11:30.
3rd and 9 at HAR10 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Berrey,Jake broken up by Butler,Ahmad.
4th and 9 at HAR10 Lopez,Alexis field goal attempt from 27 yards GOOD (H: Conner,Reece, LS: Housley,Jonathan), clock 11:21.
1st and 10 at ECU35 Simon,Oscar kickoff 65 yards to the HU00, Touchback.

 

 

 

 

 

Harding 7-3 East Central

Harding at 11:21
1st and 10 at HAR25 Harding drive start at 11:21.
1st and 10 at HAR25 No Huddle Smith,Zach rush left for 11 yards gain to the HU36 (Jones,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR36 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the HU44 (Jones,Cameron).
2nd and 2 at HAR44 No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass complete deep middle to Citty,Kage for 56 yards to the ECU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:06, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU3 Ennis,Grant kick attempt good (H: Carroll,Cooper, LS: Hylton,Xavier).
1st and 10 at HAR35 Ennis,Grant kickoff 65 yards to the ECU00 Howell,Greg return 20 yards to the ECU20 (Carroll,Cooper) PENALTY

HU Personal Foul (Carroll,Cooper) 15 yards from ECU20 to ECU35.
1st and 10 at HAR35 ECU ball on ECU35.

Harding 14-3 East Central

East Central at 10:01
1st and 10 at ECU35 East Central drive start at 10:01.
1st and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Wells,La'Quan rush left for 0 yards to the ECU35 (Dugger,Ty).
2nd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Little,Josh.
3rd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ECU27 (Wallace,Nathaniel).
4th and 18 at ECU27 Conner,Reece punt 37 yards to the HU36 blocked by Carroll,Cooper.

East Central at 10:01
1st and 10 at ECU35 East Central drive start at 10:01.
1st and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Wells,La'Quan rush left for 0 yards to the ECU35 (Dugger,Ty).
2nd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Little,Josh.
3rd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny sacked for loss of 8 yards to the ECU27 (Wallace,Nathaniel).
4th and 18 at ECU27 Conner,Reece punt 37 yards to the HU36 blocked by Carroll,Cooper.

Harding at 08:17
1st and 10 at HAR36 Harding drive start at 08:17.
1st and 10 at HAR36 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HU43 (Cobb,Charmar).
2nd and 3 at HAR43 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU47 (Cobb,Charmar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR47 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush left for 0 yards to the HU47 (Oyesanya,Yemi).
2nd and 10 at HAR47 No Huddle Spicer,Jhalen rush right for 6 yards gain to the ECU47 fumbled by Spicer,Jhalen at ECU47 forced by

Oyesanya,Yemi recovered by ECU Baldwin,Jalen at ECU47, End Of Play.
Harding at 08:17

1st and 10 at HAR36 Harding drive start at 08:17.
1st and 10 at HAR36 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 7 yards gain to the HU43 (Cobb,Charmar).
2nd and 3 at HAR43 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU47 (Cobb,Charmar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR47 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush left for 0 yards to the HU47 (Oyesanya,Yemi).
2nd and 10 at HAR47 No Huddle Spicer,Jhalen rush right for 6 yards gain to the ECU47 fumbled by Spicer,Jhalen at ECU47 forced by

Oyesanya,Yemi recovered by ECU Baldwin,Jalen at ECU47, End Of Play.

East Central at 06:06
1st and 10 at ECU47 East Central drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at ECU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep right to Allen,Jackson for 16 yards to the HU37

(Strickland,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR37 No Huddle-Shotgun King,Jawan rush right for 2 yards loss to the HU39 (Healy,Patrick; Wallace,Nathaniel).
2nd and 12 at HAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Howell,Greg for 2 yards to the HU37

(Butler,Ahmad).
3rd and 10 at HAR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 2 yards to the HU35

(Henley,Orlando).
4th and 8 at HAR35 PENALTY ECU Delay Of Game (Hrncir,Kenny) 5 yards from HU35 to HU40. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at HAR40 Conner,Reece punt 40 yards to the HU00, Touchback.

East Central at 06:06
1st and 10 at ECU47 East Central drive start at 06:06.
1st and 10 at ECU47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep right to Allen,Jackson for 16 yards to the HU37

(Strickland,Zach), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR37 No Huddle-Shotgun King,Jawan rush right for 2 yards loss to the HU39 (Healy,Patrick; Wallace,Nathaniel).
2nd and 12 at HAR39 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Howell,Greg for 2 yards to the HU37

(Butler,Ahmad).
3rd and 10 at HAR37 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 2 yards to the HU35

(Henley,Orlando).
4th and 8 at HAR35 PENALTY ECU Delay Of Game (Hrncir,Kenny) 5 yards from HU35 to HU40. NO PLAY.
4th and 13 at HAR40 Conner,Reece punt 40 yards to the HU00, Touchback.



Harding at 02:26
1st and 10 at HAR20 Harding drive start at 02:26.
1st and 10 at HAR20 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the HU28 (Roush,Devon).
2nd and 2 at HAR28 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 0 yards to the HU28 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Alexander,Cody).
3rd and 2 at HAR28 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU29 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Potts,Deundre).
4th and 1 at HAR29 Timeout East Central, clock 01:15.
4th and 1 at HAR29 Fox,Ryan punt 6 yards to the HU35, out of bounds at HU35.

 

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

HAR will receive; ECU will defend South end-zone.Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00.Simon,Oscar kickoff 63 yards to the HU02 Spicer,Jhalen
return 21 yards to the HU23 (Roush,Devon).
 

 

Harding at 02:26
1st and 10 at HAR20 Harding drive start at 02:26.
1st and 10 at HAR20 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the HU28 (Roush,Devon).
2nd and 2 at HAR28 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 0 yards to the HU28 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Alexander,Cody).
3rd and 2 at HAR28 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU29 (Onwuzurike,Michael; Potts,Deundre).
4th and 1 at HAR29 Timeout East Central, clock 01:15.
4th and 1 at HAR29 Fox,Ryan punt 6 yards to the HU35, out of bounds at HU35.

East Central at 01:07
1st and 10 at HAR35 East Central drive start at 01:07.
1st and 10 at HAR35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short middle to Wells,La'Quan for 5 yards to the HU30

(Pugh,Cade).
2nd and 5 at HAR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Berrey,Jake.
3rd and 5 at HAR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep left to Berrey,Jake for 18 yards to the HU12

(Butler,Ahmad), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR12 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan for 5 yards to the HU07

(Masivi,Lionel).
2nd and 5 at HAR7 Timeout East Central, clock 00:27.
2nd and 5 at HAR7 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU03 (Walker, Jr.,Oric).
3rd and 1 at HAR3 Timeout Harding, clock 00:19.
3rd and 1 at HAR3 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short middle to Wells,La'Quan for 3 yards to the HU00

TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:15, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR3 Lopez,Alexis kick attempt failed ( blocked by Manning,Devonte) (H: Conner,Reece, LS: Housley,Jonathan), out of

bounds at HU00.
1st and 10 at ECU35 Simon,Oscar kickoff 40 yards to the HU25, out of bounds at HU25.
1st and 10 at ECU30 Simon,Oscar kickoff 63 yards to the HU07 fair catch by Spicer,Jhalen at HU07.

Harding 14-9 East Central

Harding at 00:15
1st and 10 at HAR25 Harding drive start at 00:15.
1st and 10 at HAR25 Kneel down by Keylon,Cole at HU24 for loss of 1 yards.
2nd and 11 at HAR24 End of game, clock 00:00.

Harding 14-9 East Central

Harding at 14:54
1st and 10 at HAR23 Harding drive start at 14:54.
1st and 10 at HAR23 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU26 (Cobb,Charmar).
2nd and 7 at HAR26 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush right for 7 yards gain to the HU33 (Cobb,Charmar), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR33 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU36 fumbled by Delacruz,Blake at HU36 forced by

Oyesanya,Yemi recovered by HU Toler,Austin at HU36, End Of Play.
2nd and 7 at HAR36 No Huddle Smith,Zach rush left for 5 yards gain to the HU41 (Onwuzurike,Michael).
3rd and 2 at HAR41 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU46 (Baldwin,Jalen), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR46 No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass incomplete short left to Smith,Zach.
2nd and 10 at HAR46 No Huddle Smith,Zach rush left for 10 yards gain to the ECU44 (Roush,Devon), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU44 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ECU36 (Jones,Cameron).
2nd and 2 at ECU36 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush right for 3 yards gain to the ECU33 (Cobb,Charmar; Oyesanya,Yemi), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU33 No Huddle Keylon,Cole pass complete deep left to Citty,Kage for 33 yards to the ECU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock

09:52, 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU3 Ennis,Grant kick attempt good (H: Carroll,Cooper, LS: Hylton,Xavier).
1st and 10 at HAR35 Ennis,Grant kickoff 64 yards to the ECU01 Howell,Greg return 27 yards to the ECU28 (Henley,Orlando).

Harding 21-9 East Central

East Central at 09:46
1st and 10 at ECU28 East Central drive start at 09:46.
1st and 10 at ECU28 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush left for 3 yards gain to the ECU31 (Griffin,Clark).
2nd and 7 at ECU31 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to Allen,Jackson for 9 yards to the ECU40

(Masivi,Lionel; Griffin,Clark), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 0 yards to the ECU40 (Wallace,Nathaniel).
2nd and 10 at ECU40 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan for 10 yards to the ECU50

(Henley,Orlando), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU50 Timeout East Central, clock 07:16.
1st and 10 at ECU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush right for 0 yards to the ECU50 (Pugh,Cade).
2nd and 10 at ECU50 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 3 yards gain to the HU47 (Bailey,Austin).



3rd and 7 at HAR47 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep middle to Wells,La'Quan for 17 yards to the HU30
(Celeste,Jaden), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAR30 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan for 5 yards to the HU25 (Walker,
Jr.,Oric).

2nd and 5 at HAR25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan for 2 yards to the HU23
(Pierce,Cayden).

3rd and 3 at HAR23 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short left to Lincoln,Jayquan for 5 yards to the HU18
(Henley,Orlando), 1ST DOWN.

1st and 10 at HAR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush middle for 0 yards to the HU18 (Wallace,Nathaniel).
2nd and 10 at HAR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Herod,Nemier.
3rd and 10 at HAR18 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny sacked for loss of 1 yard to the HU19 (Celeste,Jaden).
4th and 11 at HAR19 Lopez,Alexis field goal attempt from 36 yards GOOD (H: Conner,Reece, LS: Housley,Jonathan), clock 02:59.
1st and 10 at ECU35 Simon,Oscar kickoff 62 yards to the HU03 Delacruz,Blake return 24 yards to the HU27 (Graham,Kaleb).

 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
 

 

 

Harding 21-12 East Central

Harding at 02:54
1st and 10 at HAR27 Harding drive start at 02:54.
1st and 10 at HAR27 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 14 yards gain to the HU41 (Jones,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at HAR41 No Huddle Sheffield,Stone rush right for 0 yards to the HU41 (Jones,Cameron).
2nd and 10 at HAR41 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 1 yard loss to the HU40 (Oyesanya,Yemi; Jones,Cameron).
3rd and 11 at HAR40 No Huddle Smith,Zach rush left for 0 yards to the HU40 (Oyesanya,Yemi; Potts,Deundre).
4th and 11 at HAR40 Fox,Ryan punt 25 yards to the ECU35.

Harding 21-12 East Central

East Central at 15:00
1st and 10 at ECU35 East Central drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep right to Howell,Greg for 16 yards to the HU49

(Masivi,Lionel) PENALTY ECU Illegal Touch-Pass (Howell,Greg). NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to McFalane,Jackson.
3rd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Berrey,Jake.
4th and 10 at ECU35 Conner,Reece punt 36 yards to the HU29.

East Central at 15:00
1st and 10 at ECU35 East Central drive start at 15:00.
1st and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete deep right to Howell,Greg for 16 yards to the HU49

(Masivi,Lionel) PENALTY ECU Illegal Touch-Pass (Howell,Greg). NO PLAY.
2nd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to McFalane,Jackson.
3rd and 10 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Berrey,Jake.
4th and 10 at ECU35 Conner,Reece punt 36 yards to the HU29.

Harding at 14:30
1st and 10 at HAR29 Harding drive start at 14:30.
1st and 10 at HAR29 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU34 (Cobb,Charmar; Alexander,Cody).
2nd and 5 at HAR34 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU38 (Potts,Deundre; Roush,Devon).
3rd and 1 at HAR38 PENALTY HU False Start (Willis,Hunter) 5 yards from HU38 to HU33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at HAR33 No Huddle McAllister,Dre rush right for 2 yards gain to the HU35 (Curry,Ke'Von).
4th and 4 at HAR35 Fox,Ryan punt 60 yards to the ECU05 McFalane,Jackson return 4 yards to the ECU09 (Pierce,Cayden) PENALTY

HU False Start 5 yards from HU35 to HU30. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at HAR30 Fox,Ryan punt 43 yards to the ECU27, out of bounds at ECU27.

Harding at 14:30
1st and 10 at HAR29 Harding drive start at 14:30.
1st and 10 at HAR29 No Huddle Delacruz,Blake rush middle for 5 yards gain to the HU34 (Cobb,Charmar; Alexander,Cody).
2nd and 5 at HAR34 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU38 (Potts,Deundre; Roush,Devon).
3rd and 1 at HAR38 PENALTY HU False Start (Willis,Hunter) 5 yards from HU38 to HU33. NO PLAY.
3rd and 6 at HAR33 No Huddle McAllister,Dre rush right for 2 yards gain to the HU35 (Curry,Ke'Von).
4th and 4 at HAR35 Fox,Ryan punt 60 yards to the ECU05 McFalane,Jackson return 4 yards to the ECU09 (Pierce,Cayden) PENALTY

HU False Start 5 yards from HU35 to HU30. NO PLAY.
4th and 9 at HAR30 Fox,Ryan punt 43 yards to the ECU27, out of bounds at ECU27.

East Central at 12:02
1st and 10 at ECU27 East Central drive start at 12:02.
1st and 10 at ECU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Lincoln,Jayquan QB hurried by Bailey,Austin.
2nd and 10 at ECU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ECU35 (Strickland,Zach; Beto,Brian).
3rd and 2 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush right for 0 yards to the ECU35 (Manning,Devonte).
4th and 2 at ECU35 Timeout Harding, clock 10:25.
4th and 2 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun East Central rush middle for 9 yards loss to the ECU26 fumbled by East Central at ECU30

recovered by ECU Williams,Kameron at ECU26 (Manning,Devonte).
East Central at 12:02

1st and 10 at ECU27 East Central drive start at 12:02.
1st and 10 at ECU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Lincoln,Jayquan QB hurried by Bailey,Austin.
2nd and 10 at ECU27 No Huddle-Shotgun Davis,Miles rush middle for 8 yards gain to the ECU35 (Strickland,Zach; Beto,Brian).
3rd and 2 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny rush right for 0 yards to the ECU35 (Manning,Devonte).



4th and 2 at ECU35 Timeout Harding, clock 10:25.
4th and 2 at ECU35 No Huddle-Shotgun East Central rush middle for 9 yards loss to the ECU26 fumbled by East Central at ECU30

recovered by ECU Williams,Kameron at ECU26 (Manning,Devonte).
 

 

 

 

Harding at 10:20
1st and 10 at ECU26 Harding drive start at 10:20.
1st and 10 at ECU26 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU24 (Oyesanya,Yemi).
2nd and 8 at ECU24 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush right for 8 yards gain to the ECU16 (Alexander,Cody), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU16 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 5 yards gain to the ECU11 (Cobb,Charmar).
2nd and 5 at ECU11 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 6 yards gain to the ECU05 (Jones,Cameron), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 5 at ECU5 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 3 yards gain to the ECU02 (Potts,Deundre).
2nd and 2 at ECU2 No Huddle Fitzhugh,Will rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ECU01 (Cobb,Charmar).
3rd and 1 at ECU1 No Huddle Keylon,Cole rush middle for 1 yard gain to the ECU00 TOUCHDOWN, clock 06:36.
1st and 10 at ECU3 Timeout Harding, clock 06:36.
1st and 10 at ECU3 Brown,A.J. rush attempt Successful.
1st and 10 at HAR35 Ennis,Grant kickoff 65 yards to the ECU00, Touchback.

Harding 29-12 East Central

East Central at 06:36
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at ECU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Howell,Greg.
2nd and 10 at ECU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 5 yards to the ECU30

(Pierce,Cayden) PENALTY ECU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (McFalane,Jackson) 13 yards from ECU30 to
ECU17.

3rd and 18 at ECU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Berrey,Jake.
4th and 18 at ECU17 Conner,Reece punt 41 yards to the HU42.

East Central at 06:36
1st and 10 at ECU25 East Central drive start at 06:36.
1st and 10 at ECU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short left to Howell,Greg.
2nd and 10 at ECU25 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass complete short right to McFalane,Jackson for 5 yards to the ECU30

(Pierce,Cayden) PENALTY ECU UNS: Unsportsmanlike Conduct (McFalane,Jackson) 13 yards from ECU30 to
ECU17.

3rd and 18 at ECU17 No Huddle-Shotgun Hrncir,Kenny pass incomplete short right to Berrey,Jake.
4th and 18 at ECU17 Conner,Reece punt 41 yards to the HU42.

Harding at 05:06
1st and 10 at HAR42 Harding drive start at 05:06.
1st and 10 at HAR42 No Huddle Jones,Josh rush middle for 4 yards gain to the HU46 (Cobb,Charmar).
2nd and 6 at HAR46 No Huddle Jones,Josh rush middle for 1 yard gain to the HU47 (Potts,Deundre).
3rd and 5 at HAR47 No Huddle McAllister,Dre rush right for 14 yards gain to the ECU39 (Callis,Donovan), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU39 No Huddle Citty,Jimmy rush left for 6 yards gain to the ECU33 (Lusk,Keonte; Pitts,Jimmy).
2nd and 4 at ECU33 No Huddle Martin,Chauncey rush middle for 2 yards gain to the ECU31 (Cobb,Charmar).
3rd and 2 at ECU31 No Huddle McAllister,Dre rush right for 8 yards gain to the ECU23 (Pair,Cam), 1ST DOWN.
1st and 10 at ECU23 No Huddle Harlow,Peydon rush left for 6 yards gain to the ECU17 (Porras,Benicio).
2nd and 4 at ECU17 Kneel down by Harlow,Peydon at ECU18 for loss of 1 yards.
3rd and 5 at ECU18 Kneel down by Harlow,Peydon at ECU17 for loss of -1 yards.
4th and 4 at ECU17 End of game, clock 00:00.

Harding 29-12 East Central


